CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM564227

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panagiotis Kalamoutsos		02/26/2020	INDIVIDUAL:
Antonis Karagounis		02/26/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOW DC LLC
Street Address:	1424 K St., NW
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3847769	G	
Registration Number:	3847771	GLOW WASHINGTON, DC	
Registration Number:	3848090	GLOW	
Registration Number:	4350165	ECHOSTAGE	
Registration Number:	4522324	SUPER GLOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@livenation.com

Correspondent Name: Ellie Schwimmer

Address Line 1: 9348 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellie Schwimmer

SIGNATURE: /ES/

DATE SIGNED: 02/27/2020

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0314

900537554

source=GLOW-Echostage-Superglow TM Assignment 20200226#page1.tif source=GLOW-Echostage-Superglow TM Assignment 20200226#page2.tif source=GLOW-Echostage-Superglow TM Assignment 20200226#page3.tif source=GLOW-Echostage-Superglow TM Assignment 20200226#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of February 26, 2020, is made by and between PANAGIOTIS KALAMOUTSOS, an individual, and ANTONIS KARAGOUNIS, an individual (each, an "<u>ASSIGNOR</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>ASSIGNORS</u>"), on the one hand, and GLOW DC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS own all trademark rights in the marks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> as well as the federal registrations identified therein (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to transfer to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire from ASSIGNORS, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys exclusively to ASSIGNEE and its successors all of such ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all statutory and common law rights in and to the Trademarks, all goodwill symbolized by or otherwise associated with the Trademarks, all listed registrations for the Trademarks and all extensions and renewals thereof, and the right to sue, make claims, and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks; all of such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made. Each ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as ASSIGNEE reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing or defending ASSIGNEE's ownership of all rights, titles and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademarks.

It is expressly understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE shall be entitled to record this Assignment with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and take such other actions as it deems necessary to effect the transfer of ownership contemplated by this Assignment.

[Signature page follows]

OMM US:77330133.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the effective date first written above.

ASSIGNORS:			
PANAGIOTIS KALAMOUTSOS			
By:			

ANTONIS KARAGOUNIS

By:

ASSIGNEE:

GLOW DC LLC

Name: Panagiotis Kalamoutsos

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

ASSIGNORS:
PANAGIOTIS KALAMOUTSOS
By:
ANTONIS KARAGOUNIS
Ву:
ASSIGNEE:
GLOW DC LLC
By:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

	Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.		United States	3847769	9/14/10
2.	GLOLL Washington oc	United States	3847771	9/14/10
3.	GLOW	United States	3848090	9/14/10
4.	ECHOSTAGE	United States	4350165	6/11/13
5.	SUPER GLOW	United States	4522324	4/29/14

OMM_US:77330133.2

RECORDED: 02/27/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0319